The purpose of the Corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under Chapter 78 of the Nevada Revised Statutes (as the
same may be amended from time to time, the “NRS”).
 

ARTICLE IV
 

AUTHORIZED STOCK
 

The total number of shares of capital stock which the Corporation will have authority to issue is two billion, one hundred seventy-four million, seven hundred five
thousand (2,174,705,000) shares, which will be divided into the following classes:
 

(a)     Two billion, one hundred twenty-four million, seven hundred five thousand (2,124,705,000) shares will be of a class designated Common Stock, par value $0.01
per share (“Common Stock”), such class to be divided into series as provided in Section A of this Article IV; and

 
(b)     Fifty million (50,000,000) shares will be of a class designated Preferred Stock, par value $0.01 per share (“Preferred Stock”), such class to be issuable in series

[...]

The description of the Common Stock and the Preferred Stock, and the powers, preferences and relative, participating, optional or other rights, and the qualifications,

limitations or restrictions thereof, or the method of fixing and establishing the same, are as hereinafter set forth in this Article IV.
 

SECTION A
 

COMMON STOCK
 
1.     General.
 

Five hundred twenty-one million, four hundred thousand (521,400,000) shares of Common Stock will be of a series designated Series A Liberty Live Group Common
Stock, nineteen million, five hundred fifty- two thousand, five hundred (19,552,500) shares of Common Stock will be of a series designated Series B Liberty Live Group
Common Stock, and five hundred twenty-one million, four hundred thousand (521,400,000) shares of Common Stock will be of a series designated Series C Liberty Live
Group Common Stock. Five hundred twenty-one million, four hundred thousand (521,400,000) shares of Common Stock will be of a series designated Series A Ventures Group
Common Stock, par value $0.01 per share (“Series A Ventures Group Common Stock”), nineteen million, five hundred fifty-two thousand, five hundred (19,552,500) shares
of Common Stock will be of a series designated Series B Ventures Group Common Stock, par value $0.01 per share (“Series B Ventures Group Common Stock”), and five
hundred twenty-one million, four hundred thousand (521,400,000) shares of Common Stock will be of a series designated Series C Ventures Group Common Stock, par value
$0.01 per share (“Series C Ventures Group Common Stock” and together with the Series A Ventures Group Common Stock and Series B Ventures Group Common Stock, the